
NICOSIA RACE CLUB
(SUNDAY)Handicap of the  30th Race meeting of 2024 to be held on 14/04/2024

Mixed race for Thoroughbred horses born in Cyprus (i) 3 years old 
maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 
years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position  
and Cyprus bred horses (i) 3 years old maiden competed 
non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 years old maiden 
competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position.  Free Handicap.  
Horses with the lowest General Handicap have priority in 
participation.  Division 'A'

1st Race      03:00 pm  Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 11

59.0
59.0
59.0
58.5
58.5
58.5

|    RED DIAMOND 
|    JAMARGO 
|    FINAL OF DAHL 
|    WAR TAP 
|    MANGALITA 
| 

58.5
57.5
57.5
57.0
56.0
       

   MARINIA 
   MELACHRINOS 
   POULVER 
   ERIMIOTIS 
   LEXEKO VENTURE 
   POP LIFE 

Mixed race in class 1 for Thoroughbred horses 7  years old plus 
with General Handicap 77.5kg and upward born in Cyprus and 
Cyprus bred horses 7  years old plus with General Handicap 
77.5kg and upward.  Free Handicap.  Horses with the lowest 
General Handicap have priority in participation.

2nd Race      03:30 pm  Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 13

70.0
64.0
63.0
56.5
56.0
54.0
53.5

|    MANTIS TEIRESIAS 
|    HALLIBALAK 
|    FYTOS ANGEL 
|    HAWAII MAESTRO 
|    ZUKOF 
|    SUSPICIOUS MINDS 
| 

53.5
51.0
49.5
49.5
49.0
49.0
       

 1 PASTELLO 
   PLOUTARCHOS 
   MATEO 
   SAINT CLOUD 
   DUCA KAKIS 
   FLY SAMANTA 
   EVELTHON 

Mixed race for Thoroughbred horses born in Cyprus (i) 3 years old 
maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 
years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position  
and Cyprus bred horses (i) 3 years old maiden competed 
non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 years old maiden 
competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position.  Free Handicap.  
Horses with the lowest General Handicap have priority in 
participation.  Division 'B'

3rd Race      04:00 pm  Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 11

59.0
59.0
59.0
59.0
58.5
58.5

|    THESPROTIA 
|    MOUCHTARENA 
|    DAHLMIV 
|    SANDY BELL 
|    JENNIFER 
| 

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
       

   ELLIN 
   ZINGOLO 
   MOORHEAD 
   FOINIKAS 
   EMOVOROS 
   GIOZEV 

Mixed race in class 2 for Thoroughbred horses 6  years old born in 
Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 6 years old.  Free Handicap.  
Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority in 
participation.

4th Race      04:30 pm  Distance: 1000 meters

Number of Participants: 8

59.0
58.0
57.0
56.0

|    MYKALI 
|    VENTO GENTLEMAN 
|    PANDROSOS 
|    SPECIAL MARSHAL 

52.5
51.5
51.0
49.0

   APOLYTOS 
   APROSPELASTOS 
   TSERKOTISA MIRACLE 
   DUTERTE 

Mixed race in class 2 for Thoroughbred horses 9  years old plus 
born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 9  years old plus.  Free 
Handicap.  Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority 
in participation.

5th Race      05:00 pm  Distance: 1600 meters

Number of Participants: 10

59.0
58.0
56.0
56.0
54.5

|    PYRRICHIOS 
|    PLATONAS 
|    GREYPAL 
|    ORESTIA 
|    ALMYROS 

54.0
53.5
53.0
52.5
51.5

   ERYXIMACHOS 
   RIGINOS CHIEF 
   VENTO PANAGIOTIS 
   SIR NINOS 
   YOUNG ELIAS 

Mixed race in class 3 for Thoroughbred horses 6 years old born in 
Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 6 years old.  Free Handicap.  
Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority in 
participation.

6th Race      05:30 pm  Distance: 1000 meters

Number of Participants: 11

66.0
62.5
62.0
61.5
61.0
56.5

|    VENTO SHAKIRA 
|    SIR CASS 
|    GOLDEN JOHN 
|    ORKOS TIMIS 
|    OMORFOS ANDRAS 
| 

55.0
55.0
51.5
49.5
49.0
       

   EVERTON 
   VITTIS BLACKYS 
   FORIS MUSIC 
   MARILENAKI ROSE 
   VENTO ROZARIO 
   GLOW UP 

Mixed race in classes 3 and 4.  From class 3 Thoroughbred horses 
9  years old plus born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 9 years 
old plus.  From class 4 Thoroughbred horses 7  years old plus born 
in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 7 years old plus. Free 
Handicap.  Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority 
in participation.

7th Race      06:00 pm  Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 8

59.5
58.0
57.0
56.5

|    ARTEX 
|    VENTO NIKOS 
|    APPLE CANDY 
|    IGITOR 

54.5
49.5
49.0
49.0

   TSERKOTIS LADY 
   ARISTONIKOS 
   TSERKOTIS STAR 
   ARCHIE 

THE "SPRING" CUP.
IN MEMORY OF G. W. PORTSMOUTH.
Listed race for Cyprus bred and Thoroughbred horses born in 
Cyprus 4 and 5 years old winners. Weight: Colts and geldings 56 
kg, fillies 54 kg and according to the conditions of the race.  The 
Cyprus bred horses shall have an allowance of 1.5 kg.

8th Race      06:30 pm  Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 8

56.0
56.0
56.0
55.0

|    BAKAS 
|    SUPER CONSTANTIS 
|    TTAMPOU 
|    HIDDEN FOX 

54.5
54.5
54.0
52.5

   DIEFTHINTIS 
   BOOMAN 
   TARAS KING 
   HAWAII HISTORY 

Handicap for Cyprus bred horses in classes 2 and 3.  From class 2 
horses 8 years old.   From 3 class horses 7 and 8 years old. 
Horses with the highest Handicap have priority in participation.

9th Race      07:00 pm  Distance: 1500 meters

Number of Participants: 7

55.5
54.0
53.5
52.0

|    AMORGOS 
|    LADY LAZ 
|    ONOUFRIOS 
| 

51.5
49.0
49.0
       

   THEOGLASS 
   SIMOS 
   CYPRUS DREAM 
   NEA LIVERKOTISSA 

* Bad Starter  ** Bad or Late Starter 

C. Constantinou
Handicaper

The number at the left side of the horse name indicates its  priority in the 
"also eligible list"

08/04/2024


