NICOSIA RACE CLUB

Handicap of the	30th Race meeting	of 2024 to be held on 14/04/2024	(SUNDA)

1st Race	03:00 pm	Distance: 1200 meters
----------	----------	-----------------------

Number of Participants: 11

Mixed race for Thoroughbred horses born in Cyprus (i) 3 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and Cyprus bred horses (i) 3 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position. Free Handicap. Horses with the lowest General Handicap have priority in participation. Division 'A'

MARINIA	59.0	RED DIAMOND	58.5
MELACHRINOS	59.0	JAMARGO	57.5
POULVER	59.0	FINAL OF DAHL	57.5
ERIMIOTIS	58.5	WAR TAP	57.0
LEXEKO VENTURE	58.5	MANGALITA	56.0
POP LIFE	58.5		

2nd Race 03:30 pm Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 13

Mixed race in class 1 for Thoroughbred horses 7 years old plus with General Handicap 77.5kg and upward born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 7 years old plus with General Handicap 77.5kg and upward. Free Handicap. Horses with the lowest General Handicap have priority in participation.

Number of Participants: 11

Mixed race for Thoroughbred horses born in Cyprus (i) 3 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and Cyprus bred horses (i) 3 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position and (ii) 4 years old maiden competed non-placed in the 2nd and 3rd position. Free Handicap. Horses with the lowest General Handicap have priority in participation. Division 'B'

ELLIN	59.0	THESPROTIA	58.5
ZINGOLO	59.0	MOUCHTARENA	58.5
MOORHEAD	59.0	DAHLMIV	58.5
FOINIKAS	59.0	SANDY BELL	58.5
EMOVOROS	58.5	JENNIFER	58.5
GIOZEV	58.5 İ		

4th Race 04:30 pm Distance: 1000 meters

Number of Participants: 8

Mixed race in class 2 for Thoroughbred horses 6 years old born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 6 years old. Free Handicap. Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority in participation.

APOLYTOS		59.0	MYKALI	52.5
APROSPELAST	os	58.0 j	VENTO GENTLEMAN	51.5
TSERKOTISA M	IRACLE	57.0	PANDROSOS	51.0
DUTERTE		56.0	SPECIAL MARSHAL	49.0
5th Race	05:00 բ	om	Distance: 1600	meters)

Number of Participants: 10

Mixed race in class 2 for Thoroughbred horses 9 years old plus born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 9 years old plus. Free Handicap. Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority in participation.

ERYXIMACHOS	59.0	PYRRICHIOS	54.0
RIGINOS CHIEF	58.0	PLATONAS	53.5
VENTO PANAGIOTIS	56.0 j	GREYPAL	53.0
SIR NINOS	56.0	ORESTIA	52.5
YOUNG ELIAS	54.5	ALMYROS	51.5

6th Race 05:30 pm Distance: 1000 meters

Number of Participants: 11

Mixed race in class 3 for Thoroughbred horses 6 years old born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 6 years old. Free Handicap. Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority in participation.

66.0	VENTO SHAKIRA	55.0
62.5	SIR CASS	55.0
62.0	GOLDEN JOHN	51.5
61.5	ORKOS TIMIS	49.5
61.0	OMORFOS ANDRAS	49.0
56.5		
	62.5 62.0 61.5 61.0	66.0 VENTO SHAKIRA 62.5 SIR CASS 62.0 GOLDEN JOHN 61.5 ORKOS TIMIS 61.0 OMORFOS ANDRAS 56.5

7th Race 06:00 pm Distance: 1200 meters

Number of Participants: 8

Mixed race in classes 3 and 4. From class 3 Thoroughbred horses 9 years old plus born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 9 years old plus. From class 4 Thoroughbred horses 7 years old plus born in Cyprus and Cyprus bred horses 7 years old plus. Free Handicap. Horses with the highest General Handicap have priority in participation.

8th Race	06:30 pm	Distance:	1200 meters
ARCHIE	56.5	IGITOR	49.0
TSERKOTIS STAF	R 57.0	APPLE CANDY	49.0
ARISTONIKOS	58.0	VENTO NIKOS	49.5
TSERKOTIS LAD	/ 59.5	ARTEX	54.5

Number of Participants: 8 THE "SPRING" CUP.

IN MEMORY OF G. W. PORTSMOUTH.

Listed race for Cyprus bred and Thoroughbred horses born in Cyprus 4 and 5 years old winners. Weight: Colts and geldings 56 kg, fillies 54 kg and according to the conditions of the race. The Cyprus bred horses shall have an allowance of 1.5 kg.

DIEFTHINTIS	56.0	BAKAS	54.5
BOOMAN	56.0	SUPER CONSTANTIS	54.5
TARAS KING	56.0	TTAMPOU	54.0
HAWAII HISTORY	55.0	HIDDEN FOX	52.5
9th Race	07:00 pm	Distance: 1500	meters

Number of Participants: 7

Handicap for Cyprus bred horses in classes 2 and 3. From class 2 horses 8 years old. From 3 class horses 7 and 8 years old.

Horses with the highest Handicap have priority in participation.					
THEOGLASS	55.5	AMORGOS	51.5		
SIMOS	54.0	LADY LAZ	49.0		
CYPRUS DREAM	53.5	ONOUFRIOS	49.0		
NEA LIVERKOTISSA	52.0 İ				